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Methods North West Online Lunchtime Seminars 2025-26
Thursdays 12-1pm - Call for Contributions

[bookmark: _Int_BeIIrlSO]Methods North West invites contributions to our regular online lunchtime seminar series. 
These sessions are designed for researchers adopting social science and humanities research methods and approaches. They attract an engaged audience and provide the ideal forum to share and discuss the latest research methods, techniques and methodologies.
We are pluralist and ecumenical, welcoming contributions on innovative methodologies, novel applications of existing methods, and fresh perspectives on traditional social science techniques from all perspectives. We welcome topics including, but not limited to:
· AI methods
· Creative/arts methods
· Digital/computational methods
· Investigative methods
· Interdisciplinary methods
· Mixed methods
· All qualitative methods
· All quantitative methods
· Writing methods for publication
· Themed methods sessions are encouraged
There are no limits to approach or format beyond our commitment to exploring innovative approaches across the social sciences and humanities. You are also welcome to take a novel approach to the 1-hour session – your seminar doesn’t need to take a ‘traditional’ presentation and Q&A format.
If you are a researcher (PGR/academic researcher or from the private, third or community sectors) and you have something methods-oriented you would like to share, do get in touch with one of our institutional leads below to discuss your ideas.
The institutional leads to contact are: 
· Keele University: Santiago Abel Amietta: s.amietta@keele.ac.uk 
· University of Lancashire: Emily Cooper ECooper2@lancashire.ac.uk
· University of Lancaster: Gary Potter: G.potter2@lancaster.ac.uk
· University of Liverpool: Michael Mair Michael.Mair@liverpool.ac.uk
· University of Manchester: Emma Banister Emma.Banister@manchester.ac.uk
If you are not based at a NWSSDTP partner institution listed above, please contact Stuart Shields (Methods NW Director) at stuart.shields@manchester.ac.uk.  
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